Yukon Mine Royalty Tax CDN$ M ($0.21) ($0.75) ($0.51) ($0.50) ($0.37) ($0.12) -$2.5
Terminal value of CDE pool CDN$ M $0.50 $0.5

Total Taxes CDN$ M  ($0.21) ($0.75) ($0.51) ($4.87) ($5.15) ($2.31) $0.59 $0.91 -$12.3
Net Cash Flow from Operations CDN$ M ($3.0) $21.7 $27.3 $24.5 $21.2 $16.4 $8.2 $0.6 $0.9 $117.8
Capital Cost CDN$ M $11.1 $33.0 $8.6 $11.49 $5.75 $6.05 $0.40 $76.4
Net Cash Flow  CDN$ M ($14.08) ($11.31) $18.76 $12.96 $15.50 $10.34 $7.78 $0.59 $0.91 $41.4
IRR % 38.2%
NPV(5%) CDN$ M $29.6

3CA020.005 – Alexco Resource Corp.
Updated PEA for the EKHSD Project, Yukon, Canada Page 264

KR / ah - sk  Alexco_PEA_TR_3CA020_005_KR_st_jfc_bz_ad_ah_sk_kss_20131115 November 15, 2013

22.3 Sensitivities

Table 22-2 shows the sensitivity of the after tax net cash flow to changes in selected cash flow model
input parameters. For the inputs evaluated, the order of importance is as follows:

 Metal grades - economic results most sensitive;
 Metal prices;
 Operating costs;
 Capital costs - economic results least sensitive.

Table 22-2: Sensitivity Analyses – After Tax Net Cash Flow

  Net Cash Flow after tax ($ million)

Change
Metal Metal Operating Capital

Prices Grades Costs Costs
20% $91.5  $92.1  $13.0 $26.2
15% $79.2  $79.7  $21.2 $30.0
10% $66.8  $67.1  $28.0 $33.8
5% $54.2  $54.3  $34.7 $37.6
Base Case $41.4  $41.4  $41.4 $41.4
-5% $28.6  $28.6  $48.1 $45.3
-10% $15.0  $15.1  $54.8 $49.1
-15% ($4.1) ($3.9) $61.4 $52.9
-20% ($23.2) ($22.8) $68.0 $56.7

22.4 Impact of Silver Purchase Agreement

22.4.1 Silver Purchase Agreement Impact

The indicative economic results shown above in section 22.2 include the impact of the Silver
Purchase Agreement between Alexco and Silver Wheaton whereby 25% of all future silver
production from Keno Hill silver district properties owned or controlled by Alexco at the time of the
consummation of the Silver Purchase Agreement will be delivered to Silver Wheaton in exchange
for a payment of US$3.90/oz.

A base silver price of US$24.00/oz is used in the PEA economic model. The price differential
between the base price and the Silver Purchase Agreement price is US$20.10/oz. Payable ounces of